)	1	

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(les):  NowDocs, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Taylor Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1725 Roe Crest Drive City: North Mankato State: MN Zip: 56002  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 24, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Other  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/001182, 76/394168, 76/396328  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jennifer Debrow	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2433544  ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 2906	8. Deposit account number: 500937				
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402					
9. Signature.					
//	gnature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), between Richard A. Marshack, solely in his capacity as trustee of the bankruptcy estate of NowDocs, Inc., and not in his individual capacity ("Trustee"), and Taylor Corporation, a Minnesota corporation located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002 ("Company"), is executed on September 24, 2002. NowDocs, Inc., a California corporation, was located at 65 Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656.

## RECITALS

- A. Trustee is the trustee of the bankruptcy estate of NowDocs, Inc., the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on **Schedule A** (the "Marks").
- B. Trustee, on behalf of the Estate, hereby assigns the Marks to Company pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Company dated August \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002 in the Chapter 7 case number 02-14379, pending before the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California (the "Agreement"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Agreement.

## AGREEMENT

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

Trustee, on behalf of the Estate, transfers and assigns to Company all of the Estate's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Marks, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon the Estate, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Trustee:

Richard Marshack, solely in his capacity as trustee of the bankruptcy estate of NowDocs, Inc., and not in his individual capacity

GP:919710 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 10/11/2002** 

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Registrations
No.		
NOWDOCS!COM WHEN YOU N	EED DOCUMENTS THERE	. NOW! AND
DESIGN	76001182	2433544
NOWDOCS	76394168	
NOWPRINT	76396328	
NOWDOCS!COM	(common law)	
NOWDOCS.COM	(common law)	<del></del>
IT'S ABOUT TIME	(common law)	
NOW DOCS AND DESIGN	(common law)	==

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0670**